504211587 02/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4258264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERLE MATTHEW BRIDGEWATER	02/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEM PRODUCTS INC.
Street Address:	140 INDUSTRIAL LOOP
City:	ORANGE PARK
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29558919

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)460-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-460-5000

Email: PatentDocket_CHI@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH R. LANSER
Address Line 1: 131 S. DEARBORN #2400
Address Line 2: SEYFARTH SHAW LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038699-402804	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH R. LANSER	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R. Lanser/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=38699_402804_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041166 FRAME: 0370

504211587

	est de Her e	mer PTO/SB/15) (08-03
	Docket Number (Ontional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT	TION 38699-402804	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
Whereas, IWe, Erle Matthew Bridgewater,		
hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented or	ertain new and useful improvements LATCH	
for which an application for a United States Pate	ent was filed on <u>March 23, 2016</u>	
Application Number 29/558.919		
for which an application for a United States Pate	ent was executed on, and	
Whereas, <u>GEM Products, inc.</u> , here referred to	"aengiaas" (
whose mailing address is 140 Industrial Loop		
Orange Park, FL 3207	73	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and inte	erest in the same;	
valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by the exclusive right to the said invention in the United Statishing which may be granted therefore in the United Statishing the properties of the undersign invention or improvements, and in any and all Le obtained from any of said applications, and in applications. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the same would have been held by me had this assignee.		signee the full and ny and all Patents tions or inventors th others, on said es, which may be such patents or d States Patent to d for the use and
	OF this assignment is executed by ASSIQNOR	
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR Erle Matthew Bridgewater	21/c/MAGA HLO	Z/3//9
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	/ INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	SÁTE
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below."

Total of 1 forms are submitted

38945538v.1

PATENT REEL: 041166 FRAME: 0371